Docket No. 50-354

Mr. Steven E. Miltenberger
 Vice President and Chief Nuclear
 Officer
 Public Service Electric and Gas
 Company
 Post Office Box 236
 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

DISTRIBUTION w/enclosure
Docket File
NRC PDR
Local PDR
PDI-2 Reading
SVarga
BBoger
WButler
MO'Brien (2)
CShiraki
SBrown
OGC
DHagan

Dear Mr. Miltenberger:

SUBJECT: CORRECTION NOTICE (TAC NO. 75890)

RE:

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION

Enclosed is a Correction Notice which will be published in the <u>Federal</u> <u>Register</u>. The notice is correcting the date of your application requesting removal of the 3.25 limit on extending surveillance intervals in Technical Specifications 4.0.2.

Sincerely,

/s/

Clyde Y. Shiraki, Project Manager Project Directorate I-2 Division of Reactor Projects I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: Correction Notice

cc w/enclosure:
See next page

9003220302 900307 PDR ADOCK 05000354 P PDC

[HC CORRECTION LTR]

PD1-2/11/A MO Brien // //90 PDI-2/PM CShiraki:mj

CShiraki:n
3/7/90

PDI-2/D WButler 3/1/90

DFOI # 11



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

March 7, 1990

Docket No. 50-354

Mr. Steven E. Miltenberger Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer Public Service Electric and Gas Company Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Dear Mr. Miltenberger:

SUBJECT: CORRECTION NOTICE (TAC NO. 75890)

RE:

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION

Enclosed is a Correction Notice which will be published in the <u>Federal</u>

<u>Register</u>. The notice is correcting the date of your application requesting removal of the 3.25 limit on extending surveillance intervals in Technical Specifications 4.0.2.

Sincerely,

Clyde Y. Shiraki, Project Manager

Project Directorate I-2

Division of Reactor Projects I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: Correction Notice

cc w/enclosure: See next page

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-354

CORRECTION

On February 21, 1990, the <u>Federal Register</u> published the Biweekly Notice of Applications and Amendments to Operating Licenses Involving No Significant Hazards Considerations. On page 6116, second column, under Public Service Electric and Gas Company, Docket No. 50-354, Hope Creek Generating Station, Salem County, New Jersey, the Date of Amendment Request "January 31, 1989" should read "January 31, 1990."

Dated at Rockville, Maryland this 8th day of March 1990.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Mohan C. Thadani, Acting Director Project Directorate I-2

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mr. Steven E. Miltenberger Public Service Electric & Gas Co.

Hope Creek Generating Station

cc:

M. J. Wetterhahn, Esquire Conner & Wetterhahn Suite 1050 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, D.C. 20006

R. Fryling, Jr., Esquire Law Department - Tower 5E 80 Park Place Newark, New Jersey 07101

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 241 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. S. LaBruna Vice President - Nuclear Operations Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. J. J. Hagan General Manager - Hope Creek Operations Hope Creek Generating Station P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. B. A. Preston, Manager Licensing and Regulation Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Ph.D New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Radiation Protection Program State of New Jersey CN 415 Trenton, New Jersey 08625 Mr. Scott B. Ungerer, Manager Joint Generation Projects Department Atlantic Electric Company Post Office Box 1500 Pleasantville, New Jersey 08232